202103010249

03/01/2021 02:38 PM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: $18.00
Skagit County Auditor, WA

Return To:

LoanCare

C/O Nationwide Title Clearing,
Inc. 2100 Alt. 19 North

Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan Number 0046917480

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, ANDREW HILLIARD AND KELLY HILLIARD was the orlgmal Trustor, CHICAGO TITLE
COMPANY OF WASHINGTON was the original Trustee, and RTGAGE ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR CALIBER HOME LOANS,
INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS was the
designated nominee of the or lgmal Beneﬁcuuy under that certain Deed of Trust dated 10/07/2019 m the amount

of $338,751.00, and recorded in SKAGIT County, Washmaton under Audltor File # 201910090057,
LOT 33, SAUK MOUNTAIN VIEW ESTAT NORTH, PUD, PHIV

Parcel ID #: P131078, 6000-000-000-0033

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the designated nominee of the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust and
WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Tiustee under Deed of Trust in place and stead of said
original Trustee thereunder.
NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, INC., a
Washington State corporation, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.
Dated this Olst dai: of March in the ear 2021

MORTGAG ISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS”), AS DESIGNATED
NOMINEE FOR CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT,
ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

o

MARISSA LOPEZ
VICE PRESIDENT

All persons whose signatures appear above have qualified authority to sign and have reviewed this document
and supporting documentation prior (o signing.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of [X] physical presence or [ ] online
notarization on this Olst day of March in the year 2021, by Marissa Lopez as VICE PRESIDENT of MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (""MERS""), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR CALIBER
HOME LOANS, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS, who, as such VICE PRESIDENT being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are} personally known to me.

d:" KARIN CHANDIAS
W% Notary Public - State of Florida |
i Commission & GG 359792
KARIN CHANDIAS RERE My Comm. Expires Jui 28, 2023
’ hrough National Hotary Assn.
COMM EXPIRES: 07/28/2023 B e e

LC002 421214888 MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS) MIN
100820997265447535 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-6377 MERS Mailing Address: "P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI

48501-2026 DOCR T012103-12:18:12 [C-2] ERCNWAL
*DO071333745%




